SUBMERSIBLE DRAINGE PUMPS FOR HOT WATER OPERATION
1
US 73 HE-US 103 HE
• Safe to run dry
• 30 mm free passage
• Hot water up to 194 °F (90 °C)
• Controllable oil chamber
• SiC mechanical seal

SUBMERSIBLE DRAINGE PUMPS FOR HOT WATER OPERATION
US 73 HE-US 103 HE
Type Code No. Motor rating Current Weight
P1 P2
Without level control
US 73 HE JP09267 0.83 kW 0.50 kW 3.9 A 12.4 kg
US 103 HE JP09307 1.37 kW 0.98 kW 6.0 A 14.0 kg
With built-in level control
US 73 HES JP09264 0.83 kW 0.50 kW 3.9 A 12.5 kg
US 103 HES JP09308 1.37 kW 0.98 kW 6.0 A 14.1 kg
US 73 HE-US 103 HE
Pump acc. to EN 12050 ready for connection with cable and safety plug
SCOPE OF SUPPLY
Pump Vertical single-stage
Free passage 30 mm
Bearing Ball bearings, grease-lubricat-
ed
Seal on motor side Duplex rotary shaft seals
Oil chamber Yes
Seal on medium side SiC mechanical seal
Run dry protection Yes
Shaft Stainless steel
Impeller Vortex impeller, GFK
Motor housing Stainless steel
Pump housing Grey cast iron
Submersible Yes
Pressure outlet IG 1 1/2"
MECHANICAL DATA
Voltage 1/N/PE~230 V
Power line 10m H07RN-F
Wires 3G1,0
Type of enclosure IP 68
Insulation class F
Winding thermostat Yes
Motor protection Integrated
Plug Safety
ELECTRICAL DATA
Pump Technical Services Limited, Pump House, Unit 12 Bilton Road Industrial Estate, Erith, Kent, DA8 2AN. Tel: 01322 357 080 Email: sales@pts-jung.co.uk
SUBMERSIBLE DRAINGE PUMPS FOR HOT WATER OPERATION
3
US 73 HE-US 103 HE
Dimensions/switching points US 73 + 103 HES (mm) Dimensions/switching points US 73+103 HES with GR 40 (mm)
Example of single pump installation with GR Example of duplex pump installation
Pump Technical Services Limited, Pump House, Unit 12 Bilton Road Industrial Estate, Erith, Kent, DA8 2AN. Tel: 01322 357 080 Email: sales@pts-jung.co.uk
4
SUBMERSIBLE DRAINGE PUMPS FOR HOT WATER OPERATION
US 73 HE-US 103 HE
MECHANICAL ACCESSORY
Code No.
1 Swing-type check valve
for hot water 1½“ (DN 40) 80x85 (HxB) JP44784
Ball-type check valve
KE40     EN 12050-4 1½“ (DN 40), PN 6 170x125 (HxB) JP47974
2 Stop valve brass, 1½“ (DN 40), PN 16 125x60 (HxB) JP44786
3 Elbow 1½“ JP45953
4 Special float for lower switching points JP44795
5 Chain certified, 2.5 m, 320 kg, 5 rings (EN 818 mod.) JP45901
certified, 5.0 m, 320 kg, 8 rings (EN 818 mod.) JP45902
6 Webbing with shackle JP45168
7 Guide rail system GR 40 JP25592
Guide rail 1" 1500 mm JP48937
Guide rail 1" 2000 mm JP48938